SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17617/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2018 in WA No. 43929/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. K. MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83232/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 04.07.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master