SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15496/2019
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. K. MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar