SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).387/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2021 in WP No.11142/2015 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEFENCE ACCOUNTS PENSIONERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld ASG.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Choudhury, Adv

Mr. Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.15496 of 2019.

There shall be an interim stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order until further orders.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

urtsindia.com www.ecourtsind