ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15496/2019
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. K. MISRA & ORS.
(Only SLP(C) No. 387/2022 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 387/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra , Adv

Mr. Dvijendra Kr. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6, 7, 9, 10 to 13, 15 to 17 and 19 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for petitioners to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 5, 8, 14 and 18.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent No. back with postal remarks "Insufficient has been received Address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

2

List again on 23.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG