# w.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15496/2019
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

V. K. MISRA & ORS.
(Only SLP(C) No. 387/2022 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 387/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 15-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

# SLP(C) No. 387/2022

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 23.8.2022 despite opportunities. Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that he will comply with the same today itself. He is directed to supply the copy to the appearing respondents.

List again on 28.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG