## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15496/2019
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V. K. MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 387/2022 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 387/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 28-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mrs. A DEEPA, ADV. Mr. B . L. SHIVAHRE, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 387/2022

Delay in taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars is condoned, in respect of respondent no. 1. Notice be issued.

In respect of deceased respondent nos. 5, 8, 14 and 18, IA for substitution has not been filed despite last chance granted vide Order dated 15.09.2022.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of

remaining respondents.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm