SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15496/2019 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. K. MISRA & ORS. (Only SLP(C) No.387/2022 is to be listed.) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 387/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, ADV.

Mr. Shekher Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Mr. N. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N. A. Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.387/2022

service on respondent Despite due no.1, there appearance. However, Ms. Suman Sharma, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. One week time, is granted for filing vakalatnama and four weeks time, is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 to 4, 6, 7, 9 to 13, 15 to 17 and 19 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.20 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP against Respondent Nos.5, 8, 14 and 18 has been abated in view of Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers order dated 29.03.2023..

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar