## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15496/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2018 in WA No. 43929/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V. K. MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 387/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 24-04-2024

SLP(C) No. 387/2022 was called on in the Mentioning List

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 387/2022

List the matter in the first week of May, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)